Official Basketball Box Score
Craigmont Lady Chiefs vs Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes
03/13/04 7:00 p.m. at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Murphy Center)

VISITORS: Craigmont Lady Chiefs 33-4

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Brooks, Alyson...... *  4-9 0-1 4-4 O 3 3 4 12 2 4 0 0 30
05 Price, Whitney...... *  1-2 0-1 1-5 O 0 O 2 3 0 3 0 1 25
23 Bullard, LaToya..... * 4-13 0-1 2-5 1 5 6 4 10 4 5 0 0 32
32 Jackson, Jessica.... * 1-1 0-0 0-0 o 2 2 3 2 0 0 4 0 13
44 MItchell, Phyllish.. * 4-8 0-0 2-4 1 8 9 4 10 0 1 O O 28
33 Brown, Cheron....... 2=2 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 2 4 1 2 0 1 20
41 Lurry, Sheronica.... 1-2 0-0 0-2 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 7
53 Ajanaku, Naatuere... 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 O 0 0 0 O 5

TEAM. ¢ @it it e et e ee e e 2 3 5 2

Totals....eveeeeo... 17-37 0-3 9-20 9 25 34 21 43 7 17 4 3 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 7-14 50.0% 2nd Half: 10-23 43.5% Game: 45.9% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 0-0 0.0% 2nd Half: 0-3 0.0% Game: 0.0% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 5-11 45.5% 2nd Half: 4-9 44.4% Game: 45.0% 3
HOME TEAM: Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes 31-5

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
11 Almader, Tabatha.... * 2-7 2-=17 0-1 2 6 8 3 6 1 2 0 3 31
25 Cannon, Abby........ *  4-14 4-114 0-0 1 2 3 4 12 1 0 0 1 31
33 Snipes, April....... *  1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
34 Newman, Ashleigh.... * 4-11 0-0 10-16 3 5 8 3 18 5 1 0 2 32
44 Fuller, AlexX........ *  4-8 0-0 3-7 4 3 7 4 11 0 2 1 1 30
04 Houston, Samantha... 2-5 0-0 4-4 1 2 3 1 8 3 2 0 2 29
21 Bryant, Kayla....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 1

TEAM. « @i i ittt i i e 1 1

Totals...veveeeenn.. 17-47 6-21 17-28 12 19 31 19 57 10 7 1 9 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 9-25 36.0% 2nd Half: 8-22 36.4% Game: 36.2% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 3-11 27.3% 2nd Half: 3-10 30.0% Game: 28.6% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 3-6 50.0% 2nd Half: 14-22 63.6% Game: 60.7% 4

Officials:
Technical fouls: Craigmont Lady Chiefs-None. Shelbyville Lady
Eaglettes—-None.

Attendance:

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Craigmont Lady Chiefs......... 8 11 6 18 - 43
Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes.... 8 16 15 18 - 57

All Tournament Team: Lauren Dugger (BHS),Caitlin Hollifield (PHS) ,Meagan
Lyons (GHS), Nakisha Manuel (GHS) ,Jessica Jackson (CHS),Alex Fuller (SCHS),
Latoya Bullard(CHS),Phyllis Mitchell (CHS),Abby Cannon (SCHS),Ashleigh Newman
(SCHS) **MVP*** This is Newman's 2nd consecutive MVP Award.



Play-By-Play

Craigmont Lady Chiefs vs Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes
03/13/04 7:00 p.m. at Murfreesboro,

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Shelbyville Lady Eag

MISSED JUMPER by Snipes, April

TIMEOUT 30sec

GOOD! 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby
ASSIST by Newman, Ashleigh
FOUL by Cannon, Abby

MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby
REBOUND (OFF) by Snipes, April
GOOD! JUMPER by Snipes, April
FOUL by Houston, Samantha

MISSED 3 PTR by Almader, Tabatha
FOUL by Snipes, April

FOUL by Snipes, April

MISSED 3 PTR by Almader, Tabatha

MISSED JUMPER by Fuller, Alex

GOOD! JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh [PNT]
ASSIST by Houston, Samantha
FOUL by Cannon, Abby

REBOUND (DEF) by Almader, Tabatha
MISSED 3 PTR by Almader, Tabatha
FOUL by Fuller, Alex

STEAL by Almader, Tabatha

MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby
REBOUND (OFF) by Newman, Ashleigh
MISSED FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh

MISSED JUMPER by Fuller, Alex

REBOUND (DEF) by Newman, Ashleigh
MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby
BLOCK by Fuller, Alex

FOUL by Newman, Ashleigh

REBOUND (DEF) by Newman, Ashleigh

MISSED JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh
REBOUND (OFF) by Newman, Ashleigh

Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes

TIME

(Murphy Center)

SCORE MAR
0-2 v 2
3-2 H1
5-2 H 3
5-4 H1
7-4 H 3
7-5 H 2
8-5 H 3
8-7 H1
8-8 T 1

VISITORS: Craigmont Lady Chief

MISSED JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya
REBOUND (OFF) by MItchell, Phyllish
GOOD! JUMPER by MItchell, Phyllish [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Bullard, LaToya
TURNOVR by Price, Whitney

TURNOVR by Brown, Cheron

TURNOVR by (TEAM)

REBOUND (DEF) by Brooks, Alyson
TURNOVR by Bullard, LaToya

FOUL by Brooks, Alyson

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
TURNOVR by (TEAM)

REBOUND (DEF) by MItchell, Phyllish
GOOD! JUMPER by Brooks, Alyson [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Price, Whitney
MISSED FT SHOT by Price, Whitney
REBOUND (DEF) by Jackson, Jessica

TURNOVR by Price, Whitney

FOUL by Bullard, LaToya

GOOD! JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya [PNT]
BLOCK by Jackson, Jessica

REBOUND (DEF) by MItchell, Phyllish
MISSED JUMPER by MItchell, Phyllish

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED JUMPER by Brooks, Alyson
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

GOOD! FT SHOT by MItchell, Phyllish
MISSED FT SHOT by MItchell, Phyllish

Craigmont Lady Chiefs 8



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Shelbyville Lady Eag

SCORE

VISITORS: Craigmont Lady Chief

GOOD! 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby

ASSIST by Almader, Tabatha

FOUL by Snipes, April

REBOUND (DEF) by Fuller, Alex
MISSED FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh

STEAL by Newman, Ashleigh
MISSED JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh

MISSED JUMPER by Houston, Samantha
FOUL by Cannon, Abby

REBOUND (DEF) by Houston, Samantha
TURNOVR by Houston, Samantha

FOUL by Almader, Tabatha

REBOUND (DEF) by Almader, Tabatha
MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby

REBOUND (OFF) by Fuller, Alex

GOOD! JUMPER by Fuller, Alex [PNT]
GOOD! JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh [PNT]
MISSED FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh

GOOD! JUMPER by Fuller, Alex [PNT]
ASSIST by Houston, Samantha

STEAL by Fuller, Alex

MISSED JUMPER by Fuller, Alex
REBOUND (DEF) by Houston, Samantha
TURNOVR by Newman, Ashleigh
REBOUND (DEF) by Newman, Ashleigh

MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby

STEAL by Newman, Ashleigh
GOOD! 3 PTR by Almader, Tabatha
ASSIST by Cannon, Abby

REBOUND (DEF) by Almader, Tabatha
TURNOVR by Almader, Tabatha
TURNOVR by Fuller, Alex

FOUL by Newman, Ashleigh

MISSED JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh

12-10

12-12

12-13

14-13
14-15

16-15

18-15

21-15

21-17

21-18
21-19

janiias

N W

GOOD! LAYUP by MItchell, Phyllish [PNT]
ASSIST by Bullard, LaToya

MISSED FT SHOT by Price, Whitney

FOUL by Brown, Cheron

TURNOVR by Bullard, LaToya

REBOUND (DEF) by MItchell, Phyllish

MISSED JUMPER by MItchell, Phyllish

REBOUND (OFF) by Brown, Cheron

GOOD! JUMPER by Brown, Cheron [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by MItchell, Phyllish

GOOD! FT SHOT by MItchell, Phyllish

MISSED FT SHOT by MItchell, Phyllish
STEAL by Price, Whitney

MISSED FT SHOT by Bullard, LaToya

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
MISSED FT SHOT by Bullard, LaToya

GOOD! JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya
ASSIST by Brown, Cheron

FOUL by Brooks, Alyson
REBOUND (DEF) by Bullard, LaToya

TURNOVR by Bullard, LaToya

TIMEOUT 30sec
TURNOVR by Brooks, Alyson

REBOUND (DEF) by Bullard, LaToya
MISSED LAYUP by MItchell, Phyllish
FOUL by MItchell, Phyllish

MISSED JUMPER by Lurry, Sheronica

REBOUND (DEF) by Bullard, LaToya
TURNOVR by Bullard, LaToya

TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya

GOOD! JUMPER by Brooks, Alyson [PNT]

GOOD! FT SHOT by Brooks, Alyson
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brooks, Alyson



00:03 REBOUND (DEF) by MItchell, Phyllish

00:00 TURNOVR by MItchell, Phyllish
STEAL by Houston, Samantha 00:00
GOOD! LAYUP by Houston, Samantha [PNT] 00:00 23-19 H 4

00:00 FOUL by MItchell, Phyllish
GOOD! FT SHOT by Houston, Samantha 00:00 24-19 H 5

Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes 24, Craigmont Lady Chiefs 19

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Shelbyville Lady Eag TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Craigmont Lady Chief
MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby 07:44
REBOUND (OFF) by Fuller, Alex 07:44
GOOD! LAYUP by Fuller, Alex [PNT] 07:19 26-19 H 7
ASSIST by Newman, Ashleigh 07:19
06:54 26-21 H 5 GOOD! LAYUP by Brooks, Alyson [PNT]
06:38 FOUL by Brown, Cheron
MISSED FT SHOT by Fuller, Alex 06:38
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 06:38
GOOD! FT SHOT by Fuller, Alex 06:38 27-21 H 6
06:31 27-23 H 4 GOOD! JUMPER by Price, Whitney [FB/PNT]
GOOD! 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby 06:09 30-23 H 7
ASSIST by Newman, Ashleigh 06:09
06:00 TURNOVR by Bullard, LaToya
STEAL by Cannon, Abby 05:59
GOOD! LAYUP by Newman, Ashleigh [PNT] 05:57 32-23 H 9
ASSIST by Houston, Samantha 05:57
05:38 TURNOVR by Brooks, Alyson
05:36 TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED JUMPER by Houston, Samantha 05:28
05:28 REBOUND (DEF) by Bullard, LaToya
05:20 32-25 H 7 GOOD! JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya [FB/PNT]
GOOD! JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh [PNT] 04:52 34-25 H 9
04:52 FOUL by MItchell, Phyllish
GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh 04:52 35-25 H 10
04:45 MISSED LAYUP by Brooks, Alyson
04:45 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
04:41 MISSED JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya
04:41 REBOUND (OFF) by Ajanaku, Naatuere
04:33 MISSED 3 PTR by Brooks, Alyson
REBOUND (DEF) by Newman, Ashleigh 04:33
MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby 04:04
04:04 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
03:57 TURNOVR by Price, Whitney
STEAL by Almader, Tabatha 03:56
03:39 FOUL by MItchell, Phyllish
03:36 FOUL by Lurry, Sheronica
MISSED 3 PTR by Almader, Tabatha 03:19
03:19 REBOUND (DEF) by Brooks, Alyson
03:09 MISSED JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya
03:09 REBOUND (OFF) by Ajanaku, Naatuere
02:53 MISSED JUMPER by Brooks, Alyson
REBOUND (DEF) by Fuller, Alex 02:53
FOUL by Fuller, Alex 02:40
TURNOVR by Fuller, Alex 02:40
FOUL by Fuller, Alex 02:37
02:33 MISSED FT SHOT by Price, Whitney
02:33 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
02:33 MISSED FT SHOT by Price, Whitney
REBOUND (DEF) by Almader, Tabatha 02:33
TURNOVR by Almader, Tabatha 02:21
02:20 STEAL by Brown, Cheron
02:14 MISSED JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya
02:14 REBOUND (OFF) by Bullard, LaToya
02:12 MISSED JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya
REBOUND (DEF) by Almader, Tabatha 02:12
GOOD! JUMPER by Houston, Samantha [PNT] 02:02 37-25 H 12
01:57 FOUL by Lurry, Sheronica
GOOD! FT SHOT by Houston, Samantha 01:53 38-25 H 13
FOUL by Fuller, Alex 01:55
01:55 MISSED FT SHOT by Lurry, Sheronica

01:55 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)



01:55 MISSED FT SHOT by Lurry, Sheronica
REBOUND (DEF) by Almader, Tabatha 01:55
MISSED JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh 01:37

01:37 REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Cheron
FOUL by Snipes, April 01:37

01:35 TURNOVR by Brown, Cheron

STEAL by Houston, Samantha 01:33

MISSED 3 PTR by Almader, Tabatha 01:28
REBOUND (OFF) by Cannon, Abby 01:28
00:07 FOUL by Bullard, LaToya
MISSED FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh 00:07
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 00:07
GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh 00:07 39-25 H 14
00:01 TURNOVR by Brooks, Alyson

Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes 39, Craigmont Lady Chiefs 25

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Shelbyville Lady Eag TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Craigmont Lady Chief
07:57 39-27 H 12 GOOD! LAYUP by MItchell, Phyllish [PNT]
07:57 ASSIST by Bullard, LaToya

MISSED JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh 07:06
07:06 BLOCK by Jackson, Jessica
07:05 REBOUND (DEF) by Jackson, Jessica
06:54 39-29 H 10 GOOD! LAYUP by MItchell, Phyllish [PNT]
06:54 ASSIST by Brooks, Alyson

MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby 06:31

REBOUND (OFF) by Fuller, Alex 06:31

MISSED JUMPER by Fuller, Alex 06:30
06:30 BLOCK by Jackson, Jessica

REBOUND (OFF) by Houston, Samantha 06:28

MISSED JUMPER by Houston, Samantha 06:26
06:26 BLOCK by Jackson, Jessica

REBOUND (OFF) by Almader, Tabatha 06:23

MISSED JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh 06:05
06:05 REBOUND (DEF) by MItchell, Phyllish
05:56 TURNOVR by Brooks, Alyson

STEAL by Almader, Tabatha 05:56
05:56 FOUL by Brooks, Alyson

MISSED FT SHOT by Almader, Tabatha 05:56
05:56 REBOUND (DEF) by Lurry, Sheronica
05:39 39-31 H 8 GOOD! JUMPER by Lurry, Sheronica [PNT]
05:39 ASSIST by Bullard, LaToya

TURNOVR by Houston, Samantha 05:28
05:27 STEAL by Lurry, Sheronica
05:23 39-33 H 6 GOOD! LAYUP by Brooks, Alyson [PNT]
05:23 ASSIST by Bullard, LaToya
05:10 FOUL by Jackson, Jessica

GOOD! FT SHOT by Fuller, Alex 05:10 40-33 H 7

MISSED FT SHOT by Fuller, Alex 05:10
05:10 REBOUND (DEF) by Lurry, Sheronica
04:53 MISSED JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya
04:53 REBOUND (OFF) by Lurry, Sheronica
04:45 TIMEOUT 30sec

FOUL by Almader, Tabatha 04:45
04:35 MISSED JUMPER by Brooks, Alyson

REBOUND (DEF) by Cannon, Abby 04:35

MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby 04:22

REBOUND (OFF) by Newman, Ashleigh 04:22

MISSED JUMPER by Newman, Ashleigh 04:18
04:18 REBOUND (DEF) by MItchell, Phyllish
04:01 MISSED JUMPER by MItchell, Phyllish

REBOUND (DEF) by Cannon, Abby 04:01
03:46 FOUL by Jackson, Jessica

GOOD! FT SHOT by Fuller, Alex 03:46 41-33 H 8

MISSED FT SHOT by Fuller, Alex 03:46

REBOUND (OFF) by Almader, Tabatha 03:46

GOOD! 3 PTR by Almader, Tabatha 03:32 44-33 H 11

ASSIST by Newman, Ashleigh 03:32
03:17 44-35 H 9 GOOD! JUMPER by Jackson, Jessica
03:17 ASSIST by Brooks, Alyson

MISSED 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby 02:51



REBOUND (OFF) by Fuller, Alex
GOOD! JUMPER by Fuller, Alex [PNT]

MISSED FT SHOT by Fuller, Alex
FOUL by Newman, Ashleigh
TIMEOUT 30sec

GOOD! 3 PTR by Cannon, Abby
ASSIST by Newman, Ashleigh
FOUL by Cannon, Abby

REBOUND (DEF) by Fuller, Alex

GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh
MISSED FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh

FOUL by Almader, Tabatha

GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh
GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh

GOOD! FT SHOT by Houston, Samantha
GOOD! FT SHOT by Houston, Samantha
TIMEOUT TEAM

GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh
MISSED FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh
GOOD! FT SHOT by Newman, Ashleigh

REBOUND (DEF) by Newman, Ashleigh

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes 57,

51
48
48
48
48
43
43
43
13
38
38
32
32
32
19
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19
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07
07
07
02
01
01
54
51
51
51
51
45
45
43
38
38
38
38
32
32
29
29
29
17
17

46-35

46-36
46-37

49-37

50-37

50-38
50-39

51-39
52-39
52-41

53-41
54-41

54-43

55-43

56-43
57-43

11

12

13

12
11

12
13
11

12
13

11

12

13
14

FOUL by Jackson, Jessica
REBOUND (DEF) by Brooks, Alyson

GOOD! FT SHOT by Brooks, Alyson
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brooks, Alyson

MISSED FT SHOT by Bullard, LaToya

FOUL by Brooks, Alyson

REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Cheron

GOOD! FT SHOT by Bullard, LaToya
GOOD! FT SHOT by Bullard, LaToya
FOUL by Bullard, LaToya

GOOD! JUMPER by Bullard, LaToya
FOUL by Bullard, LaToya

MISSED LAYUP by Bullard, LaToya
REBOUND (OFF) by Brown, Cheron
GOOD! LAYUP by Brown, Cheron [PNT]
FOUL by Price, Whitney

REBOUND (DEF) by MItchell, Phyllish
MISSED 3 PTR by Price, Whitney

FOUL by Price, Whitney

MISSED 3 PTR by Bullard, LaToya

Craigmont Lady Chiefs 43



Craigmont Lady Chiefs vs Shelbyville Lady Eaglettes

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS
Craigmont Lady Chiefs...
Shelbyville Lady Eaglett

POINTS IN PAINT
Craigmont Lady Chiefs...
Shelbyville Lady Eaglett

2ND CHANCE POINTS
Craigmont Lady Chiefs...
Shelbyville Lady Eaglett

FAST BREAK POINTS
Craigmont Lady Chiefs...
Shelbyville Lady Eaglett

BENCH POINTS
Craigmont Lady Chiefs...
Shelbyville Lady Eaglett

SCORE TIED BY
Craigmont Lady Chiefs...
Shelbyville Lady Eaglett

LEAD GAINED BY
Craigmont Lady Chiefs...
Shelbyville Lady Eaglett

(@]

Tot
9
17

Tot
28
20

Tot

(03/13/04

- Period 4 00:00)



